From: "Christine Peters" <christine.peters@lacity.org>

Date: September 29, 2015 6:24:18 PM

To: "Rebecca Ariosa" <rebecca.ariosa@lacity.org>

Cc: "Minh Ong" <minh.ong@Iacity.org>

Subject: Re: eMail Notification: Demo Permit Applications for "Crossroads of the World"
Site

Attachments:

Thank you Rebecca,
can you add Amy.ablakat@Ilacity and Chris.robertson@Ilacity?
thank you,

CP

Christine Peters

Policy Advisor

Office of Councilmember MITCH O'FARRELL
City of Los Angeles, 13th Council District
200 N. Spring Street, Room 480

Los Angeles, CA 90012

0:213-473-7013
213-473-2333
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On Tue, Sep 29, 2015 at 11:18 AM, Rebecca Ariosa <rebecca.ariosa@lacity.org> wrote:
Hi Christine,

The Department of Building and Safety (LADBS) is processing your request for email notification
when demolition permit applications are filed for the following addresses:

1501 N Las Palmas Ave
1503 N Las Palmas Ave
1505 N Las Palmas Ave
1507 N Las Palmas Ave
6701 W Sunset Blvd
6703 W Sunset Blvd
6705 W Sunset Blvd
6707 W Sunset Blvd



I just need to confirm with you the email recipient(s). Is there someone else from your staff who should receive
the notification? We will add them as soon as we receive their email addresses.

Thanks and best regards,
Rebecca
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Rebecca Ariosa

Project Management Division-Technology Services Bureau
City of Los Angeles Dept of Building and Safety
213.482.0041 / 213.482.0018 Fax
Rebecca.Ariosa@lacity.org

On Mon, Sep 28, 2015 at 7:01 PM, Minh Ong <minh.ong@Iacity.org> wrote:
Hi Rebecca.

Can we take a look at this and create an appropriate notification message?

Thanks.

Sent on the new Sprint Network from my Samsung Galaxy S®4

———————— Original message --------

From: Steve Ongele <steve.ongele@lacity.org>

Date: 09/28/2015 5:07 PM (GMT-08:00)

To: Giovani Dacumos <giovani.dacumos@lIacity.org>

Cc: Minh Ong <minh.ong@lacity.org>, Jing Reyes <jing.reyes@Iacity.org>
Subject: Fwd: Demo permits for the following addresses

Good afternoon bro,
Pls help flag the properties listed below for demolition.

Thanks,

—————————— Forwarded message ----------

From: Christine Peters <christine.peters@lacity.org>
Date: Mon, Sep 28, 2015 at 1:57 PM

Subject: Demo permits for the following addresses

To: Steve Ongele <steve.ongele@lacity.org>

Cc: Amy Ablakat <amy.ablakat@lacity.org>




Hi Steve,

we have a fairly large proposed development slated for the "Crossroads of the world
site". Could you flag the following addresses and let us know if anything gets filed for

demo?
thank you,

CP

Site Address

Site Address
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Site Address
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ZIP Code

PIN Number

Lot/Parcel Area (Calculated)
Thomas Brothers Grid
Assessor Parcel No. (APN)
Tract

Map Reference

Block

Lot
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1507 N LAS PALMAS AVE
1505 N LAS PALMAS AVE
1503 N LAS PALMAS AVE
1501 N LAS PALMAS AVE
6705 W SUNSET BLVD
6703 W SUNSET BLVD
6701 W SUNSET BLVD
6707 W SUNSET BLVD
90028

147A185 51

11,249.9 (sq ft)
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Steve Ongele, Asst. Gen Manager (Chief)

Resource Management Bureau

LA Department of Building and Safety

201 N. Figueroa Street, Room 960
Los Angeles, CA 90012
213-482-6703







